

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: BRAULIO E. DUJALI, DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q4, 2020

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	18,465,800.00	15,153,609.32	3,058,797.62	18,212,406.94	13.33 %
TAX REVENUE	11,475,000.00	8,697,306.52	3,055,739.35	11,753,045.87	8.60 %
Real Property Tax	6,350,000.00	2,446,278.52	3,055,739.35	5,502,017.87	4.03 %
Tax on Business	4,825,000.00	5,920,489.55	0.00	5,920,489.55	4.33 %
Other Taxes	300,000.00	330,538.45	0.00	330,538.45	0.24 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	6,990,800.00	6,456,302.80	3,058.27	6,459,361.07	4.73 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,844,800.00	2,466,075.10	0.00	2,466,075.10	1.80 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	1,755,000.00	1,881,749.79	0.00	1,881,749.79	1.38 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	2,351,000.00	1,898,622.10	0.00	1,898,622.10	1.39 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	40,000.00	209,855.81	3,058.27	212,914.08	0.16 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	109,655,778.00	118,433,798.04	0.00	118,433,798.04	86.67 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	109,655,778.00	109,323,506.04	0.00	109,323,506.04	80.00 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	9,110,292.00	0.00	9,110,292.00	6.67 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	128,121,578.00	133,587,407.36	3,058,797.62	136,646,204.98	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	128,121,578.00	133,587,407.36	3,058,797.62	136,646,204.98	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	64,550,359.17	0.00	64,550,359.17	63.46 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	23,400.00	2,690,097.00	2,713,497.00	2.67 %

Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	6,882,408.96	0.00	6,882,408.96	6.77 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	51,284.74	0.00	51,284.74	0.05 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	18,686,946.24	0.00	18,686,946.24	18.37 %
Economic Services	0.00	6,412,135.47	0.00	6,412,135.47	6.30 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	2,421,055.03	0.00	2,421,055.03	2.38 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	99,027,589.61	2,690,097.00	101,717,686.61	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	128,121,578.00	34,559,817.75	368,700.62	34,928,518.37	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	2,433,663.31	0.00	2,433,663.31	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	2,433,663.31	0.00	2,433,663.31	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	2,433,663.31	0.00	2,433,663.31	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	4,287,314.00	0.00	4,287,314.00	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	4,287,314.00	0.00	4,287,314.00	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	10,836,370.24	0.00	10,836,370.24	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	10,836,370.24	0.00	10,836,370.24	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %

OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	15,123,684.24	0.00	15,123,684.24
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	128,121,578.00	21,869,796.82	368,700.62	22,238,497.44
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	41,548,615.58	36,991,517.30	4,557,098.28	41,548,615.58
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	169,670,193.58	58,861,314.12	4,925,798.90	63,787,113.02
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	18,263,160.01	16,803,776.36	1,459,383.65	18,263,160.01
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	5,834,436.88	1,909,762.77	145,749.00	2,055,511.77
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	145,572,596.69	40,147,774.99	3,320,666.25	43,468,441.24

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	40,147,774.99	3,320,666.25	43,468,441.24
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	4,160,920.87	0.00	4,160,920.87
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	22,467,285.28	792,453.92	23,259,739.20
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	13,519,568.84	2,528,212.33	16,047,781.17
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	406,872,888.38		

Certified correct:

  


---

Municipal Treasurer

Generated by lozada, rannie dela cruz on 15/03/2021 5.45 AM